Streams and Limited Downloads through negotiation and/or a CARP proceeding, as 
the case may be, then, subject to Section 4.2, until such a determination, RIAA, on 
behalf of Participating RIAA Members (including their licensees), shall each month 
pay to HFA a supplementary Advance Payment of sixty-two thousand five-hundred 
dollars ($62,500) in the aggregate. 

4.2. Effective at the second anniversary of the Effective Date or any time there-
after, RIAA may terminate this Agreement upon thirty (30) days advance written 
notice to NMPA and HFA. In the event RIAA does so, all Licenses previously issued